
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2831
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2002
CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY BRIDGES
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway under/over bridges constructed/proposed to be constructed during the last three years till date, zone -wise;

(b) the total allocation made therefor, zone-wise;

(c) whether some proposals to construct railway bridges are pending since long in Karnataka;

(d) if so, the reasons for delay; and

(e) the time by which these projects are likely to be started and completed ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a) & (b) A Statement is attached.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2831 BY S/SH. G. PUTTA
SWAMY GOWDA, R.S. PATIL & IQBAL AHMED SARADGI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SAHBA ON 21.03.2002 REGARDING
CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY BRIDGES

(a) DETAILS OF WORKS CONSTRUCTED (COMPLETED) & PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED (SANCTIONED) DURING
1999-2000 TO 2001-2002.

  1999-2000   2000-2001   2001-2002

Rly. Constructed Proposed to Constructed Proposed to Constructed Proposed to
  (Completed) be constructed (Completed) be constructed (Completed) be constructed
    (Sanctioned)   (Sanctioned)   (Sanctioned)

CR  4  1  3  2  0  6
ER  0  2  0  13  2  8
NR  3  6  5  2  1  1
NER  0  0  0  1  1  0
NFR  0  0  0  2  0  0
SR  2  23  4  68  4  8
SCR  2  5  2  8  2  12
SER  1  4  0  6  1  7
WR  2  2  7  3  2  0
Total  14  43  21  105  13  42

(b) ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs/RUBs RAILWAY ZONE-WISE FOR 1999-2000 TO 2001-2002

Railway  1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002


CR  46644  51991  57527
ER  38050  95035  132801
NR  51765  85047  242006
NER  26090  46150  69000
NFR  27000  1510  40614
SR  96167  348879  400000
SCR  781922  130454  169432
SER  12480  66602  73750
WR  99507  90000  103943
Total  478895  915668  1289073
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